

F
SLP(C)No. 2096-2097 OF 2002

ITEM No.23

Court No.09

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2096-2097/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2001 in OSA 248/89 & 59/93
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SATHYANARAYANA BROTHERS (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by three weeks on the ground that
the counsel for the petitioner is unwell.

Post this matter before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju is not a member.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master