

SLP(C)No. 2096-2097 OF 2002
ITEM No.2 (PH)

Court No.11

SECTION XII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2096-2097/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2001 in OSA 248/89

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SATHYANARAYANA BROTHERS (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
urging addl. Grounds)

With Office Report

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.5542/2003 (With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record)

Date : 23/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dipanker P.Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.s. Nair,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.Nageswara Rao,ASG
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dipanker P. Gupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners commenced his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG commenced his arguments at 2.55 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master