

SLP(C)No. 2096-2097 OF 2002

ITEM NO.
IA (For Judgment)
COURT NO.
11
SECTION
XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos.9136-9137/2003
Arising from SLP(C) No.2096-2097/2002

M/s. Sathyanarayana Brothers (P) Ltd.
...
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

Tamil Nadu Water Supply & Drainage Board
...
RESPONDENT (S)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ.)

Date :
18/11 /2003
This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

HEARD BY :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Leave granted.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Brijesh Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.
Costs easy.

(Saroj Bala) (Kanwal Singh)
P.A. to Addl. Registrar Court Master

(Signed REPORTABLE judgment is placed on the file)